TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WaveLight AG		10/01/2009	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quantel Derma GmbH
Street Address:	Am Wolfsmantel 46
City:	Erlangen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91058
Entity Type:	limited liability corporation: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3298847	PROMISE OF LIGHT
Registration Number:	3353422	LEDA
Registration Number:	3345260	IDAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: mtrudell@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam D. Trudell, Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3083WL-20

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900145802 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0933

3298847

CC C56

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Miriam D. Trudell, Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, COLORADO 80202	
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Pamela N. Hirschman
Signature:		/Pamela N. Hirschman/
Date:		10/21/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=AssignmentWLQuantelSigned#page1.tif source=AssignmentWLQuantelSigned#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0934 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by WaveLight AG, a German corporation, ("ASSIGNOR") having an

address of Am Wolfsmantel 5, 91058 Erlangen, Germany, to Quantel Derma GmbH, a German

limited liability corporation ("GmbH"), ("ASSIGNEE") having an address of

Am Wolfsmantel 46, 91058 Erlangen, Germany, effective April 1st, 2006.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the record owner of rights in the marks "PROMISE OF LIGHT",

"LEDA", and "IDAS" and the U.S. trademark registrations listed on the attached Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other

good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, transfer, assign and convey its entire right, title and

interest in and to the marks "PROMISE OF LIGHT", "LEDA", and "IDAS" and all associated

goodwill of the business and the right to sue for past infringement, and all trademark applications

and registrations therefor, including the U.S. trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly

executed on its behalf as provided for below.

Assignor: WaveLight AG

Name: Wolfgang Tolie Ralph Sattele

Title: CEO

Vice President Product Management

and Quality

Date: 01. OCTOBER

Assignee:/Quantel Derma GmbH

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

Date: 72. 70.09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0935

EXHIBIT A

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	
United States	PROMISE OF LIGHT	3298847	
United States	LEDA	3353422	
United States	IDAS	3345260	

J:\3083\WL\-20\Trademark Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 10/21/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0936